notice dated 26.08.2025 calling upon Borrower/ Co-Borrower/ Guarantors/ Mortgagors  [1]
Mr. Vishal Ashok Somkuwar S/o Mr. Ashok Somkuwar, [2] Mrs. Priya Santosh Wadhai
W/o Mr. Vishal, [3] Mrs. Pranali Krishna Hiwrale to repay the amount mentioned in the
notice being Rs. 11,18,791.00/- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Seven
Hundred Ninety One Only) Due As On 25.08.2025 with subsequent interest, penal
interest, charges, costs etc. as per the agreement(s) within 60 days from the date of the
said notice. 
The Borrower/ Co-Borrower/ Guarantors/ Mortgagors, having failed to repay the amount,
notice is hereby given to the Borrower/ Co-Borrower/ Guarantors/ Mortgagors in particular

[...]

The Borrower/ Co-Borrower/ Guarantors/ Mortgagors in particular and the public in general
is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be
subject to the charge of Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited for the amount of Rs.
11,18,791.00/- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-One
Only) Due as On 25.08.2025 from the borrower(s) and interest thereon from 26.08.2025
The Borrower/ Co-Borrower/ Guarantors/ Mortgagors attention is invited to provisions of
sub- section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the